UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (8	FILER (optional) 18) 662-4141
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (option CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Custome	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (N	arne and Address) 8839 - BCM
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	39921790
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL
	FIXTURE
Files as C	Sook II

Doc#: 1327617031 Fee: \$52.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-414	al) 1	Karen A. Yarbrough
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		Cook County Reporder of Deeds
CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwer.com		Date: 10/03/2013 01:27 PM Pg: 1 of 8
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addr	ress) 8839 - BCM	1
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	39921790	
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL	1
	FIXTURE	
File vita: Cook, IL		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILL NUMBER 0329719172 10/24/2003 CC ". C ook		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attact: Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fire name State Statement	ment identified above is terminated with	th respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of ^signment, complete items 7 and 9 and	gnee in item 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> address of A als , inc cate affected collateral in item 8	ssignee in item 7c <u>and</u> name of Assignor in item 9 8
 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Sta continued for the additional period provided by applic 	temen, identified above with respect to able law	the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:		
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check or a of hese three box	
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of rec	cord CHANGC ame and/or a	address: Complete 7a or 7b and item 7c ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and item 7c DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party		
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		2
77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, L.L.C		<i>)</i>
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL N.M" ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) SUFFIX
		1/3
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment	ment or Party Information Change - provide only of	one name (7a o. ro) (use exact full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		- The state of the
DR		
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		e//
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		<i>T</i> ′
		0.
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME/CV/INITIAL/CV		

7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
70. INDIVIDUALS SURNAME		77.	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
		0.	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)			SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS		15.	
. WALLING ADDINESS	СІТҮ	STATE POSTAL CC JE	COUNTRY
COLLATERAL COLLATE		0	
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four	boxes: ADD collateral DELETE colla	teral RESTATE covered collateral AS	SIGN collateral
Indicate collateral: E ATTACHED			o.o.r collatoral
270 Money			a
			• • • · · · ·
			S 1
ANE - OFOUR HE			
AMIL OF SELLIBELL DARTY of DECODE	TIMO THEO AND THE STATE OF THE		E A
this is an Amandment authorized	ZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name	ne (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)	_M_
this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	and provide name of authorizing Debtor	ne (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)	-
this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE	and provide name of authorizing Debtor FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS	ne (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)	-M- 9C
this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here [9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE 2003-KEY1, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE P. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	and provide name of authorizing Debtor FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS ASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SI	ne (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) OF MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE TREES 2003-KEYI	SC RUE
AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZ this is an American authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE 2003-KEY1, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE P. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	and provide name of authorizing Debtor FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS ASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SI FIRST PERSONAL NAME	S OF MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE TE ERIES 2003-KEYI	RU T
this is an Americanent authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE 2003-KEY1, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE P. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: 77	FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SE	S OF MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE TR ERIES 2003-KEYI	SUF N

010022738

39921790

1327617031 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LICC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	ADDENDOM:		
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amend	ment form		
0329719172 10/24/2003 CC IL Cook			
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on An 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 12b, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 12c, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 12			
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE TRUST			
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTI 2003-KEYI	FICATES, SERIES		
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAM'.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(SYNITIAL(:)	SUFFIX		
12 News of DERTOR as related for a size of the Section of the sect		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing sta. mer (Name of a current Debtor of one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name, no not omit, modify, or ab	record required for indexing purificate any part of the Debtor'	rposes only in some filing offices - see instruction itells is name); see Instructions if name does not fit	m 13): Provide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, L.L.C	1	_	
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		<u> </u>	
Debtor Name and Address: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, L.L.C - 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, C	11/14/CO II 60604 4604		
	AGO, IL 00001-1004		
Secured Party Name and Address: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERE	ED HO DEDO OF MEDDI	LL LYNCH MODTO AGE TOUGT 2000 KEY	,,
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SI	ERIES 20 13-1 FYI - 118 V	VELSH ROAD , HORSHAM, PA 19044	(1,
	46		
	//×,		
The complete information for Authorizer number 1			
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERE	D HOLDERS OF MERRI	LI LYNCH MORTGAGE TRUST 2003-KEY	′ 1,
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SI	ERIES 2003-KEYI	C/T'	
		~/	
		1,0	
		0.	
		C	
		C	
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	<u> </u>		
	17. Description a fixture filing PROPERTY		
16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17		VACKER DRIVE, CHICAGO, IL.	
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	TAX PARCE		
	17-09-421-0		
	17-09-421-0 17-09-421-0		
	17-09-421-0	12-0000	
	17-09-421-0 17-09-421-0		
	17-09-421-0		
	Parcel ID:		
	See Exhib	it for Real Estate]	
18. MISCELLANEOUS: 39921790-IL-31 8839 - BCM WELLS F	ARGO BANK, N.A., AS File	with: Cook, IL 010022738 N	

1327617031 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A. FEE SIMPLE AS TO PARCELS 1, 2, AND 4; SAID PARCELS 1, 2, AND 4 BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20.50 FEET THEREOF); TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 3 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND

LOTS 1 TO 9, BOTH TICLUSIVE, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4; TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 1.30 FEET OF THE ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF NORTH GARVEY COURT (SAID NORTH GARVEY COURT BEING THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 AND THE EAST 20.00 FEET OF LOT 3; TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY L' ING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID PARTS OF LOTS 2 AND 3; THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1.00 FOOT STRIP, BEING THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE PASSED SEPTEMBER 17, 1852) LYING ABOVE AN INCLINED PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +17.26 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE ALL IN BLOCK 17, (AS VALUTED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO IN AN ORDINANCE PASSED MARCH 21, 1990 AND RECORDED APRIL 11, 1991 AS DOCUMENT 90164868), IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NOP. 1H, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE PASSET SEPTEMBER 17, 1852; TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH 1.50 FEET OF THE ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1 IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5 IN 31 OCK 17, ALSO, THE SOUTH 1.00 FOOT OF SAID ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 17, ALL TAKEN AS ONE TRACT, LYING WEST OF THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 20.50 FEET OF LOT 3 IN SAID BLOCK 17 AND LYING EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF BLOCK 17 AND ITS EXTENSIONS, (AS VACATED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO IN AN ORDINANCE PASSED MARCH 21, 1990 AND

RECORDED APRIL 11, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90164868) IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

B. THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1(H) OF THE CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OF THE POLICY). CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1985

1327617031 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit for Real Estate

17. Description of real estate:

Continued

 $17\text{-}09\text{-}421\text{-}006\text{-}0000,}17\text{-}09\text{-}421\text{-}007\text{-}0000,}17\text{-}09\text{-}421\text{-}008\text{-}0000,}17\text{-}09\text{-}421\text{-}012\text{-}0000,}17\text{-}09\text{-}421\text{-}013\text{-}0000,}17\text{-}09\text{-}421\text{-}014\text{-}0000,}17\text{-}09\text{-}421\text{-}015\text{-}0000$



1327617031 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 66121, AS LESSOR, AND 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AS LESSEE, DATED MARCH 7, 1991, WHICH-LEASE WAS RECORDED MARCH 18, 1991 AS DOCUMENT 91119739 WHICH DEMISED PARCEL 7 FOR A TERM OF YEARS AS SET FORTH THEREIN, AND DEMISES THE "APPURTENANT RIGHTS" SET FORTH IN PARCEL B OF EXHIBIT 'B' TO SAID LEASE OVER PARCEL 10 FOR SAID TERM.

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN LEASE AND SUBLEASE RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 1999 AS 10 TUMENT 99946792 AND RE-RECORDED FEBRUARY 22, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 00129948 MADE BY AND BETWEEN 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AND 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE L.L.C., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, SAID PARCELS 100 DESING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 7;

THE PROPERTY AND SPACE WHICH LIES BETWEEN HORIZONTAL PLANES WHICH ARE +50.63 FEET AND +80.63 FEET, RESPECTIVELY ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND WHICH IS ENCLOSED BY VERTICAL PLANES EXTERDING UPWARD FROM THE BOUNDARIES, AT THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, IN THE SOUTHEAST I/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 N DRTIL RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.

ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 TO 7 AND THE ALLEY 12. THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO; ALSO, LOT 6 PEXCEPT THE EAST 20.00 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO ALL IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TATAL PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 10:

THAT PART OF THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW WHICH IS DENIED AS APPURTENANT RIGHTS IN THE LEASE NOTED ABOVE:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MY RIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 TO 7, AND THE ALLEY IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5 IN FLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO; ALSO LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20.00 FEET TIEPLOT) IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO; ALL IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5,

TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THAT PART WHICH LIES BETWEEN HORIZONTAL PLANES, WHICH ARE 50.63 FEET AND 80.63 FEET RESPECTIVELY, ABOVE CHICAGO DATUM.

C. AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1, 2, AND 4 CREATED BY THE GRANT OF EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 90164870 AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 91096330 FOR A SECTION OF AIR SPACE FOR PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTING, OWNING, OPERATING, MAINTAINING, REPAIRING AND REPLACING THE PLAZA OVER PARCELS 3 AND 5, BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF NORTH GARVEY COURT (SAID NORTH GARVEY COURT BEING THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 AND THE EAST 20.50 FEET OF LOT 3; TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF

1327617031 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE AFORESAID PARTS OF LOTS 2 AND 3, THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 1.00 FOOT STRIP BEING THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE PASSED-SEPTEMBER 17, 1852) LYING ABOVE AN INCLINED PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +17.26 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF BLOCK 17 AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +21.23 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AND LYING BELOW AN INCLINED PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 47.26 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 17 AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +51.23 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 17 AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +51.23 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE, ALL IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE PASSED SEPTEMBER 17, 1852; TOGETHER WITH TAP SOUTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7 AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE BAST. 20.50 FEET OF LOT 6 ALL TAKEN AS ONE TRACT LYING EAST OF THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST. 20.50 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, LYING WEST OF THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK 17, LYING ABOVE AN INCLINED PLANE, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +21.23 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AFORESAID, AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +21.72 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE CRIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY AFORESAID, AND LYING BELOW AND INCLINED PLANE, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +71.23 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AFORESAID, AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +71.72 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST HADDOCK PLACE AFORESAID, AND HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +71.72 FEET ABOVE CYCAGO CITY DATUM, MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE ORIGINAL 18-FOOT ALLEY AFORESAID, ALL IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER DIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

D. EASEMENTS FOR SUPPORT AS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 90164870 AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 91096330 OVEP PARCEL 6, SAID PARCEL 6 BEING DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF GARVEY COURT DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "B" OF THE GRANT OF E ISEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 90164870 AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 91096330.

E. NON EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BETWEEN THE COVERED PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY (SURROUNDING THE EXTERIOR SIDES OF THE GRANTORS BUILDING) AND THE PLAZA AND FOR A JOINT ACCESS STAIRWAY CONNECTING THE PARTIES' PROPERTIES, AS SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN SAID INSTRUMENT, AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 5, 1990 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 91092145 MADE BY AND BETWEEN CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 12, 1986 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 1088617 AND 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER PARCEL 8; SAID PARCEL 8 BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 8:

THAT PORTION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW (THE STAIRWAY LAND) SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENT SET FORTH IN "E" ABOVE:

1327617031 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 1 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 17 OF THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

AND

A STRIP OF LAND LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING LOT 1 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 17 OF THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOTS AND ON THE SOUTH BY THE NORTH LINE OF PUBLIC ALLEY AS NARROWED BY ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO PASSED SEPTEMBER 17, 1852, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

F. EASCMENTS OVER PARCEL 9, AS SET FORTH IN AGREEMENT BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL PANY AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 66121; 200 NORTH DEARBORN PARTNERSHIP, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGRICULTENT DATED DECEMBER 19, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 11025-08 AND 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, DATED DECEMBER 31, 1990 AND RECORDED MARCH 18, 1991 AS DOUMENT 91119736, FOR WALL OPENINGS; USING, CONSTRUCTING, MAINTAINING, REPAIRING, RECONSTRUCTING AND RENEWING THE PLAZA, AND EXTENDING AND CONTINUING THE PLAZA. AND FOR "WALL WORK" AS THEREIN DEFINED; SAID PARCEL 9 BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 9:

THAT PORTION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW (THE WALL LAND) SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN "F" ABOVE:

ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 TO 7 AND THE ALLEY IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 17

IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO, ALSO LOT 6 (EXCLP) THE EAST 20.00 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO ALL IN 7H2 SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCE AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

- G. SUPPORT AND INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENTS AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 22, 1991, AND RECORDED MARCH 26, 1992 AS DOCUMENT 92195/14/ AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 18, 1991, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 52947, AND OTHERS OVER THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 11A AND 11B, WHICH ARE SET FORTH IN SAID AGREEMENT: SAID PARCEL 11 BEING DESCRIBED BELOW.
- H. CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, SUPPORT, AND INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENTS AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 22, 1991, AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 12, 1991 AS DOCUMENT 91591893 AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1985, KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 66121, AND OTHERS OVER THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCEL 11A, WHICH ARE SET FORTH IN SAID AGREEMENT, SAID PARCEL 11 BEING DESCRIBED BELOW.
- I. RIGHT TO PARK 169 CARS ON THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCEL 11B, AS SET FORTH IN-PARKING AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 22, 1991 AND RECORDED APRIL 17, 1992 AS DOCUMENT 92280477 AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 18, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 52947, 77 WEST WACKER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AND OTHERS, SAID PARCEL 11 BEING DESCRIBED, AS FOLLOWS:

1327617031 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 11:

11A. ALL OF SUBLOTS 1 TO 7 AND THE ALLEY IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO;

ALSO

LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE EAST 20 FEET THEREOF) IN SAID BLOCK 17;

ALSO

ALL OF SUB-LOTS 1 TO 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 8 IN SAID BLOCK 17
ALL IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIP, IL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

ALSO

THE NORTH 111.00 FE'ST OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH EAST 1/2 IS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7), LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +22.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM:

THE SOUTH 16.00 FEET OF THE 110 CT 127.00 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH EAST 1/2 IS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7), LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.66 FEET ABOVE C. (ICAGO CITY DATUM);

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH EAST 1/2 IS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7) EXCEPT THE NORTH 127.00 FEET CHEREOF, LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +12.66 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM:

THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 6 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 7 (AS SUCH WEST 1/2 IS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7), LYING ABOVE A HORIZON (AL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +29.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM;

ALL IN BLOCK 17 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

11B. LOT 27 IN LOOP TRANSPORTATION CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BY OCK. 18 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.